water closet stool not less than 24" CPC 407.6. Water closets installed on or after July 
1, 2011 shall have an effective flush volume not to exceed 1.28 gallons per flush CPC 
403.2.1  

14 All shower compartments, regardless of shape, shall have a minimum finished interior 
of one thousand twenty-four (1024) square inches and shall also be capable of 
encompassing a 30" circle.  This measurement shall be maintained to a point 70" 
above the shower drain. CPC 411.7.   
Shower compartments and walls above bathtubs with installed shower heads shall be 
finished with a smooth, nonabsorbent surface to a height not less than 6 feet above

[...]

would increase the floor area of the space in a building by more than 10 percent, the building permit 
applicant shall replace all noncompliant plumbing fixtures in the building.  

B) For building alterations or improvements in which the total construction cost estimated in the building 
permit is greater than one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), the building permit applicant shall 
replace all noncompliant plumbing fixtures that service the specific area of the improvement. 

C) Notwithstanding the above items (A) or (B), for any alterations or improvements to a room in a building 
that require a building permit and that room contains any noncompliant plumbing fixtures, the building